
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

KCCP/CE/ME(GT)/LP/05-2022/3200 
 

Purchase of Filters of Gas Turbine of Kelanitissa Combined Cycle Power Station 

 
19/07/2023 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs. 10,000.00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs. 500,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

KCCPS/EIC(BOP)/LP/2023/08 
 

Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Air Compressor for 
Kelanitissa Combined Cycle Power Station 

 
26.07.2023 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs.3,500.00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs. 100,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/M/23/090 
Supply & Delivery of 

6m 50kg Reinforced Concrete poles 400 Nos. 

2023-07-20 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP 

-2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

3,000.00 100,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 

6430400 
Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Download 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/M/23/091 
Supply & Delivery of 

6m 50kg Reinforced Concrete poles 400 Nos. 

2023-07-20 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP 

-2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

3,000.00 100,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 

6430400 
Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Download 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/64dni6x81l5q96c/ENG-Gen-TC-KCCPCEME%28GT%29LP05-20223200.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/m1bvsmg32bk2x3r/Eng-Gen-TC-KCCPSEIC%20%28BOP%29LP202308.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/n70k473rojot4jn/CEB-NWP2-NCB-M-23-090.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/mzb2um3hns7ut1t/CEB-NWP2-NCB-M-23-091.pdf?dl=0


 2 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/M/23/092 
Supply & Delivery of 

8.3m 100kg Reinforced Concrete poles 400 Nos. 

2023-07-20 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP 

-2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

5,000.00 160,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 

6430400 
Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Download 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P&D) 

DD3/P&D/NCB/2023/020/D 

Supply & Delivery of Transformer – Current 600/5A Indoor  -  120 Nos.. 

19 July 2023 
at 

10.00 hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd  Floor, No. 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880601, 
2880610 

2,500.00 17,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- NCB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P&D) 

DD3/P&D/NCB/2023/031/D 

Supply & Delivery of Connector for Earth  
Wire 5 mm – 1,500 Nos. 

19 July 2023 
at 

10.00 hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd  Floor, No. 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880601, 
2880610 

2,500.00 52,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- NCB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P&D) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2023/028/D 
Supply & Delivery of, Compression Jumper Connector Al. 37/2.79 sqmm – 3,000 

Nos. 
 
 

09 August 
2023 

at 
10.00 hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd  Floor, No. 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880601, 
2880610 

2,500.00 90,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

DD4 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2023/25 
Supply & Delivery of  500 nos. 8.3m (100kg) 

Pre  Stressed Spun Concrete   Poles 

19.07.2023 at 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

3,000.00 350,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel.No .047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

 
Assets 

Management 
(Workshop & 

Ancillary 
Services) 

 

 
WAS/CWG/BID/G/2023/34 

 
Supplying of 440 nos. of 50mm x 10mm x 5.8m Flat Iron for  CEB Central 

Workshop & Garage, Aniyakanda. 

 

 
at  10.00 hrs  

on 
July 19, 2023 

 
 
 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(Workshop & 
Ancillary 
Services) 

 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Meetotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 
 

011 242 1050 
 

 
3,500/- 

 
75,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Meetotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 
 

011 242 1050 
 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

Meetotamulla Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 
 

011 242 1050 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

 
Click here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/m33evljlncvfs57/CEB-NWP2-NCB-M-23-092.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/a0oplq0b1pebp40af7nrt/Eng-DD3-PnD-2023-020.pdf?dl=0&rlkey=7bojxxku6ch20a4jnsgmulqlp
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zyfr9yku5u04kote3po3o/Eng-DD3-PnD-2023-031.pdf?dl=0&rlkey=4yobh1a4ijl111sh8vdxcqwuw
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vramqjvhbnikpoy7hhekw/Eng-DD3-PnD-2023-028.pdf?dl=0&rlkey=xe3d8cgvizthivrmn8d4llxco
https://www.dropbox.com/s/rwwdlvc8xizzgzu/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2023-25.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/v47gw778skfkc7x/Eng-AM-WAS-WAS-CWG-BID-G-2023-34.pdf?dl=0


 3 

 

Construction 

            

Services 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

DGM(CC)/CE(CE)/PPC/2023/001 
Lease/Rent an official Building for Chief Engineer (Colombo East) Office for 03 

year. 

 Location – Within Colombo 08,09,10 Suburbs 

 Floor Area – 4000 sqft approximately 

 Parking Space – For 06 vehicles & 10 Motorbikes 

 Required facilities – Electricity & Water 

 Lease Period – 03 years 
 

19th 
July 
2023 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
No Tender Document will 

be issued. 
Owners shall forward the 

bid together with all 
necessary particulars in 

their own format. 
011-2574159 

- 
- 
 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 
Management) Colombo 

City,5th Floor                                     
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB - 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(CE)/PPC/2023/003 

Lease/Rent of a Building for Consumer Service Center II of the Chief Engineer 
(Colombo East) Office for 03 year. 

 Location – Within Colombo 08,09 Suburbs 

 Floor Area – 2000 sqft approximately 

 Parking Space – 500 sqft approximately 

 Required facilities – Electricity & Water 

 Lease Period – 03 years 
 

19th 
July 
2023 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
No Tender Document will 

be issued. 
Owners shall forward the 

bid together with all 
necessary particulars in 

their own format. 
011-2574159 

- - 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 
Management) Colombo 

City,5th Floor                                     
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB - 

DD 2 PHM DD2/DGM/CE(SC&M)/QDC/2023/06 

Daily Cleaning & Maintenance of the Office Building & Garden of Chief Engineer 

(Substation Construction& Maintenance) Projects & Heavy Maintenance – DD2 

for period of one year 

19./07/2023 
1400 hrs 

DPC- DD2 Deputy General Manager 
(PHM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
T.P.  0812222287 
Fax.0812204298 

2,000/- 15,000/- Deputy General Manager 
(PHM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
T.P.  0812222287 

Fax.0812204298 

Deputy General 
Manager (PHM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity 
Board 

P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagaraya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

T.P.  0812222287 
Fax.0812204298 

N/A NCB 
 

 

Click here 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/227 
 

Hiring of a Van for Area Maintenance Sub Unit in Peradeniya Area for a Period of 

02 Years. 

 
26/07/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
16,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/228 
 

Hiring of a Van for Area Office Peradeniya for a Period of 02 Years. 

 
26/07/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
16,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/N-V43/2023/67 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Katunayake) – CE (Negombo) Unit 

2023.07.12  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zboa9zbnaeiehyczggxn8/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-CE-SCM-QDC-2023-06.pdf?dl=0&rlkey=hug5fm8h46dix7y9dgw37j7tx
https://www.dropbox.com/s/zd47kz3hscbccyu/PPC-2023-227%20Van%20AMU.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ifiptqgp8xewon0/PPC-2023-228%20Van%20ES%20Office.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/biarerrzu9xw3np/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-N-V43-2023-67.pdf?dl=0


 4 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/N-V45/2023/65 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Minuwangoda) – CE (Negombo) Unit 

2023.07.12  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/N-V117/2023/66 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Katana) – CE (Negombo) Unit 

2023.07.12  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/V-V62/2023/68 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Veyangoda) – CE (Veyangoda) Unit 

2023.07.12  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD 03 
(SAB) 

 

 

 

 

 
 

SAB/RUW/EE/LAND/DERANIYAGALA C.S.C POLE YARD /2023 
 

Renting a Land to be used as the Pole Yard of Deraniyagala Consumer Service 
Centre for 02 Years with not less than 8 perches plot size within 500m distance 

from Deraniyagala Consumer Service Center. 
 
 

2023/07/14 
14.00 hrs. 

PPC (SAB) 

Electrical Engineer Office 
(Ruwanwella)        

Ceylon Electricity Board,                             
E 184/1,                 

Atulugama,  Dehiowita 

1,000.00 - 

Electrical Engineer 
Office(Ruwanwella)Ceylon 

Electricity Board,                             
E 184/1,                 Atulugama,  

Dehiowita 

Electrical Engineer 
Office (Ruwanwella)        

Ceylon Electricity 
Board,                             

E 184/1,                 
Atulugama,  Dehiowita 

- NCB 

 
 

  Click  here 

 

DD 3 (Uva) 

 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/BUILDINGS/DEO1/2K23/11 

Lease of building for Electrical Engineer (Monaragala) Unit ,  Electrical 
Superintendent Quarters – Bibila ,  Around Bibila Town 

(for 2 years) 

7/19/2023 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
Office of the Electrical 

Engineer (Monaragala), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Monaragala. 
Tel : 055-2277350 

500.00 9,000.00 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Uva), Chief 

Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, 

Badulla 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/oal02nd9azfivu7/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-N-V45-2023-65.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/thyd6g3pc4nuo5d/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-N-V117-2023-66.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/roqkyykswq2ks58/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-V-62-2023-68.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/0k4a7a81m3ezlmu/%E0%B6%BD%E0%B6%82%E0%B7%83%E0%B7%94%20%E0%B6%B4%E0%B7%9C%E0%B6%AD%20%20%E0%B6%AF%E0%B7%90%E0%B6%BB%E0%B6%AB%E0%B7%92%E0%B6%BA%E0%B6%9C%E0%B6%BD%20%E0%B6%B4%E0%B7%8F.%E0%B7%83%E0%B7%9A.%E0%B6%B8.%20%E0%B6%9A%E0%B6%25
https://www.dropbox.com/s/irsjc053iep114p/2K23-11%20Bibila_1_.pdf?dl=0


 5 

 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


